

June 10, 2019

State of Utah Public Service Commission 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

RE: Docket No. 19-999-13: Administration of Connect America Fund Intercarrier Compensation Replacement §54.304(d)(1), Annual Reporting Requirements §54.313(h)(i), Transition of Carrier Access Charges §51.909, and Eligible Revenue Recovery § 57.917(d)(vii)

South Central Utah Telephone Association, Inc. files with the State of Utah Public Service Commission this Request for Confidential Treatment of Information (the "Request"). The Request seeks confidential treatment of information contained in the projected eligibility for CAF ICC funding for July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 and Local Rate Floor Data. This data collection is proprietary and confidential and subject to PSC R746-100-16.

Pursuant to 47 C.F.R. §54.304(d)(1) of the Federal Communications Commission's rules, enclosed please find the projected eligibility for CAF ICC funding for July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 for South Central Utah Telephone Association, Inc., Study Area Code 502286. This projection includes any true-ups associated with earlier filing periods. This projection has also been filed as confidential with the Federal Communications Commission and the Universal Service Administrative Company, as the administrator of the Federal Universal Service Fund.

In addition, South Central Utah Telephone Association, Inc. includes its Local Rate Floor Data certifications and associated reporting as required in 47 C.F.R. §54.313 (h)(i). As previously filed in accordance with 47 C.F.R. §51.909 governing Carrier Access Charges; South Central Utah Telephone Association, Inc. provides supplemental TRP data. Lastly copies of annual certifications regarding CAF ICC Data reported to the Federal Communications Commission specifically required for Double Recovery as specified in 47 C.F.R. §57.917 (d)(vii) are included with this filing.

Enclosed is the redacted filing. The required confidential filing has been uploaded to the SFTP server.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 435.826.0248 or annetteo@socen.com.

Sincerely,

annette On

Annette Ormond, Accountant

South Central Utah Telephone Association, Inc.